WWW.TINOUT.COM                                                                Page 1
Product Specification
10Gbps XFP DWDM C-BAND 50/100GHz
PLXFP10GDMB16-xx
PLXFP10GDMB24-xx
V20140819
Product Features
l 9.95Gbps to 11.1Gbps data links
l 40km to 80km with 9/125µm SMF *1
l C-BAND DWDM EML laser *1
l Duplex LC Connector
l Hot-pluggable XFP footprint
l Single 3. 3V power supply              Applications
l Operating temperature: -5  to ℃ 75℃    √  10GBase-DWDM 10GE
l RoHS                            √  SONET OC-192
l Digital Diagnostic Monitor (DDM)     √  SDH STM S-64
l Power Consumption : 1.5W~2.5W *1   √  10G Fiber Channel
*1 Notice
Part No. Laser Power Budget Power Consumption
PLXFP10GDMB16-xx EML/PIN 16dB 1.5W
PLXFP10GDMB24-xx EML/APD 24dB 2.5W
1. Product Description
The PLXFP10GDMB16-xx/ PLXFP10GDMB24-xx is a 10Gbps enhanced small form
WWW.TINOUT.COM                                                                Page 2
factor pluggable XFP transceiver compatible with 10GBASE, SONET OC-192, SDH
STM S-64 . It is suitable for Single-mode fiber (SMF) communications in 10Gbps
Ethernet/FC/SDH/SONET.
PLXFP10GDMB16-xx/ PLXFP10GDMB24-xx
XX: DWDM C-BAND Channel number
* Please refer to the list in next page
Channel #  TINOUT Part Number Frequency (THz) Center Wave (nm)
21 PLXFP10GDM40-21 192.1 1560.61
22 PLXFP10GDM40-22 192.2 1559.79
23 PLXFP10GDM40-23 192.3 1558.98
24 PLXFP10GDM40-24 192.4 1558.17
25 PLXFP10GDM40-25 192.5 1557.36
26 PLXFP10GDM40-26 192.6 1556.55
27 PLXFP10GDM40-27 192.7 1555.75
28 PLXFP10GDM40-28 192.8 1554.94
29 PLXFP10GDM40-29 192.9 1554.13
30 PLXFP10GDM40-30 193.0 1553.33
31 PLXFP10GDM40-31 193.1 1552.52
32 PLXFP10GDM40-32 193.2 1551.72
33 PLXFP10GDM40-33 193.3 1550.92
34 PLXFP10GDM40-34 193.4 1550.12
35 PLXFP10GDM40-35 193.5 1549.32
36 PLXFP10GDM40-36 193.6 1548.51
37 PLXFP10GDM40-37 193.7 1547.72
38 PLXFP10GDM40-38 193.8 1546.92
39 PLXFP10GDM40-39 193.9 1546.12
40 PLXFP10GDM40-40 194.0 1545.32
41 PLXFP10GDM40-41 194.1 1544.53
42 PLXFP10GDM40-42 194.2 1543.73
43 PLXFP10GDM40-43 194.3 1542.94
44 PLXFP10GDM40-44 194.4 1542.14
45 PLXFP10GDM40-45 194.5 1541.35
46 PLXFP10GDM40-46 194.6 1540.56
47 PLXFP10GDM40-47 194.7 1539.77
48 PLXFP10GDM40-48 194.8 1538.98
49 PLXFP10GDM40-49 194.9 1538.19
50 PLXFP10GDM40-50 195.0 1537.40
51 PLXFP10GDM40-51 195.1 1536.61
52 PLXFP10GDM40-52 195.2 1535.82
WWW.TINOUT.COM                                                                Page 3
53 PLXFP10GDM40-53 195.3 1535.04
54 PLXFP10GDM40-54 195.4 1534.25
55 PLXFP10GDM40-55 195.5 1533.47
56 PLXFP10GDM40-56 195.6 1532.68
57 PLXFP10GDM40-57 195.7 1531.90
58 PLXFP10GDM40-58 195.8 1531.12
59 PLXFP10GDM40-59 195.9 1530.33
2. Regulatory Compliance
TINOUT transceivers are Class 1 Laser Products comply with FDA regulations. Meet
Class 1 eye safety requirements of EN 60825 and the electrical safety requirements of
EN 60950.